| X/10/99 | Docket No.: 7308.100 |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | -18-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/RE√02 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| | |
| | demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Kamran LOGHMAN | Name: ZARC INTERNATIONAL, INC. |
| | Address: 9228 East Parkhill Drive |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | Bethesda, Maryland 20874 |
| | jc518 U.S. PTO 00/271504 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| X Assignment Merger | 00/10/32 |
| Security Agreement Change of I | Name City: <u>Bethesda</u> State/Prov.: <u>MD</u> |
| □ Other | Country:USA ZIP: _20874 |
| Execution Date: July 22, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 09/371504 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| | al numbers I Yes 3 No |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: | al numbers Yes Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden | al numbers Yes Yes No ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/1999 pstantic 0000051 B9371504 niak | al numbers Yes Yes Yes Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Second |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/19999 pstantin 00000051 0937154niak 02 F03501 istration No33,41540.00 0P Address:LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGA | al numbers Yes Yes Yes Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: Second |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/15/1999 pstantic 00000051 89371504niak 02 F073001istration No33,41540.00 0p Address:& WHITE, LLC | al numbers Yes Yes Yes Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Xer Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account CRE Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/1999 pstansic 0000051 09371504 08/16/1999 pstansic 0000000 Address: LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGAG & WHITE, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive #24 | al numbers Yes Image: No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Image |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/1999 pstaneac 0000051 0937154niak 02 F03301istration No33,41540,00 0P Address:LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGA & WHITE, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive #24 City:BethesdaState/Prov.: | al numbers Yes Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: CRE Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: One of the end of |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 04/16/1999 pstantic 0000051 09371504 02 F073001istration No33,41540.00 0p Address:& 33,41540.00 0p Address:& WHITE, LLC 6550 Rock Spring Drive #24 | al numbers Yes Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Xecological Structure CRE CRE CRE Authorized to deposit account 0 8. Deposit account number: 50-0548 7 50-0548 |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/1999 pstanen 0000051 0937154niak 02 FORMIStration No33,41540,00 0P Address:& 33,41540,00 0P Address:& WHITE, LLC & WHITE, LLC & State/Prov.: | al numbers Yes Yes Yes Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Image: CRE Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Image: One of the constraint of the const |
| Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: 08/16/16/1999 pstantific 0000051 09371504 niak 02 F0300 istration No33,41540.00 op Address:LINIAK, BERENATO, LONGA& WHITE, LLC6550 Rock Spring Drive #24 City:BethesdaState/Prov.: Country:USAZIP:2081 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregound | al numbers Yes Yes No Ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Xecological Structure CRE CRE CRE Authorized to deposit account 0 8. Deposit account number: 50-0548 7 50-0548 |

l

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

KAMRAN LOGHMAN, residing at P.O. Box 5800, Bethesda, Maryland 20824, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ZARC INTERNATIONAL, INC., having its principal place of business at 9228 East Parkhill Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20874, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention for the improvement in:

"SPRAY CONTAINER STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM"

as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patents therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patents for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

1

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patents which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States and any like officials in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE.

Date: 7-22-99

KAMRAN LOGHMAN

(Signature)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Montgomery : : ss: State of Maryland :

Before me personally appeared said Kamran Loghman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>22</u> day of <u> $\tau \nu L \gamma$ </u>, 1999.

Muc T. Jre Notary Public

My commission expires: 100 26 2000

[Seal]